FACULTY BY RANK

Fall 2022

INSTITUTION

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Valdosta State University

Comprehensive Universities

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

2,166

304
375
172
164

1,015

53
79
106
41
121
40
68
27
172

707

38

ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR PROFESSOR PROFESSOR INSTRUCTOR LECTURER

1,636

294
307
107

90

798

55
55
86
27
78
30
80
35
198

644

38

ASSISTANT

1,441

224
395
96
91

806

75
47
61
41
71
26
92
46
174

633

42

CORPS OF INSTRUCTION*

238

70
47
67
12

196

34
11
56

13

14

140

749

170
324
90
75

659

13
38
42

82
31
48

200

467

17

TOTAL

6,230

1,062
1,448
532
432

3,474

230
230
351
119
365
128
289
130
749

2,591

139

Note: The occupational category, called the BCAT, is not limited for inclusion in the Corps. Thus, employees with an instructional BCAT beginning with 2

faculty), as well as temporary faculty (BCAT of ‘922" or ‘932"), administrators (BCAT beginning with “1”), or any other BCAT may be included in the Corps of

BEE



