FACULTY BY RANK

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Fall 2022

CORPS OF INSTRUCTION*

INSTITUTION	PROFESSOR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	INSTRUCTOR	LECTURER	TOTAL
Research Universities	2,166	1,636	1,441	238	749	6,230
Georgia Southern University	304	294	224	70	170	1,062
Kennesaw State University	375	307	395	47	324	1,448
University of West Georgia	172	107	96	67	90	532
Valdosta State University	164	90	91	12	75	432
Comprehensive Universities	1,015	798	806	196	659	3,474
Albany State University	53	55	75	34	13	230
Clayton State University	79	55	47	11	38	230
Columbus State University	106	86	61	56	42	351
Fort Valley State University	41	27	41	5	5	119
Georgia College & State University	121	78	71	13	82	365
Georgia Southwestern State University	40	30	26	1	31	128
Middle Georgia State University	68	80	92	1	48	289
Savannah State University	27	35	46	14	8	130
University of North Georgia	172	198	174	5	200	749
State Universities	707	644	633	140	467	2,591

38

42

17

139

38

Note: The occupational category, called the BCAT, is not limited for inclusion in the Corps. Thus, employees with an instructional BCAT beginning with 2 faculty), as well as temporary faculty (BCAT of '922' or '932'), administrators (BCAT beginning with "1"), or any other BCAT may be included in the *Corps of*